maturity) deposits and how the maturities are attributed to these deposits for each of the time bucket tranches. The
stable part of retail deposits is defined as the pecentile 1% variation for each interval and each client type, by using
the most volatile currency. The Bank defined four time bucket tranches with a minimum size of 5%. Customer loans
(Lombard credit) are assumed to follow their contractual maturities. The Bank has immaterial exposure to IRRBB risk
as its assets and liabilities are repricing mostly under 12 months.

The Asia Asset Liability Committee (ALCO) meets on a monthly basis and is responsible for all issues relating to
liquidity and balance sheet management of the Bank. The committee is primarily responsible for deciding on the
changes to the balance sheet and the corresponding corrective actions and reviews the stress testing results conducted
by the Group Treasury.

Change in Economic Value of Equity (in accordance with paragraph 5.49 of Annex 10A)

S$m

Material Currencies
(Currencies that account for more than 5%

of banking book assets or liabilities)

Aggregate
(across all mate-
rial currencies)

Interest rate shock scenario SGD CHF EUR USD

Parallel up  0.16  (0.02)  0.19  (2.78)  0.35
Parallel down  (0.16)  0.03  (0.20)  2.86  2.89
Steepener  (0.05)  (0.04)  (0.03)  1.32  1.32
Flattener  0.08  0.03  0.06  (1.93)  0.17
Short rate up  0.13  0.01  0.11  (2.88)  0.25
Short rate down  (0.13)  (0.01)  (0.12)  2.97  2.97
Maximum impact 2.97

41 / 44

20. Remuneration Policy

The aim of Pictet Group (‘the Group”) Policy is to define an approach and practices that are effective, sound and responsible
and that serve to align the interests of the Group, its employees, clients, business partners and capital owners in a sustainable
long-term perspective, while preventing conflicts of interest and not encouraging excessive risk-taking.  The policy seeks
to value and reward each employee through a fair, equitable and merit based remuneration system, which is competitive
in relation to the market.  The Policy is defined for the entire Group and approved by the Board of Partners of Pictet & Cie